
Grange Park Primary School Year 5 Summer 2 Spanish

Spanish: Números grandes Big numbers

Grammar

Numbers up to 500
Put together three figure numbers
Put together prices in Euros and cents 
Plural form of nouns
Uses of ‘how much’ in singular

Key Sounds

Ce     ci    qu    v

ce
Pronounced like th and the e like in the word 
EGG.

ci Pronounced like th and i like in the word INK

qu Pronounced like K.

v Pronounced like B

Culture

La tomatina The origins of this mass tomato battle date 
back to a fight amongst children in 1945 and 
it has been celebrated every year since then.

The ‘Tomatina’ is held on the last 
Wednesday in August in the town of Buñol. 
This unusual fiesta brings together crowds of 
people every year, ready to have a great 
time of laughter and fun, hurling tomatoes 
at each other. Participants at this joyful 
pitched battle have a wonderful time 
throwing tomatoes at anything that moves.

Key Vocabulary

Spanish English

¿Cuanto cuesta?
Es
Son

How much is it?
It is

Treinta
Cuarenta
Cincuenta
Sesenta
Setenta
Ochenta
Noventa
Cien
Doscientos
Trescientos
Cuatrocientos 
Quinientos 

30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
200
300
400
500

Euros
Centimos 

Euros
Cents 
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