Grange Park Primary School Year 5 Summer 2 Spanish

Spanish: Números grandes Big numbers

Grammar

Numbers up to 500 Put together three figure numbers Put together prices in Euros and cents Plural form of nouns Uses of 'how much' in singular

Culture

La tomatina The origins of this mass tomato battle date back to a fight amongst children in 1945 and it has been celebrated every year since then.

The 'Tomatina' is held on the last Wednesday in August in the town of Buñol. This unusual *fiesta* brings together crowds of people every year, ready to have a great time of laughter and fun, hurling tomatoes at each other. Participants at this joyful pitched battle have a wonderful time throwing tomatoes at anything that moves.

ROCKALINGUA <u>https://rockalingua.com/</u>

User name	Grangepark
Password	morado



Key Sounds		
	Ce ci qu v	
ce	Pronounced like <i>th</i> and the <i>e</i> like in the word <i>EGG</i> .	
ci	Pronounced like <i>th</i> and <i>i</i> like in the word <i>INK</i>	
qu	Pronounced like K.	
v	Pronounced like B	



Key Vocabulary		
Spanish	English	
•		
¿Cuanto cuesta? Es Son	How much is it? It is	
Treinta Cuarenta Cincuenta Sesenta Setenta Ochenta Noventa Cien Doscientos Trescientos Cuatrocientos Quinientos	30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 200 300 400 500	
Euros Centimos	Euros Cents	

tiséis



Cuesta die<u>ci</u>ocho Euros con noventa y nueve. It costs 18 Euros 99.

